
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

A B C D E F G H I

Course 

Number

Course Name Book Name Author Year Edition Publisher ISBN #

Publication manual of the 

American Psychological 

Association

American 

Psychological 

Association

2010 6th Washington, D.C.: 

American 

Psychological 

Association

978-1433805615

A leader’s heart: 365-day 

devotional journal

Maxwell, J.C. 2005 n/a Nashville, TN: 

Thomas Nelson

978-1404189478

EDU 5909 Student Teaching

Effective Instructional 

Strategies 

Moore, K 2015 4th Thousand Oaks, 

Calif.: Sage 

Publications

978-148330658-2

What great teachers do 

differently: 14 Things that 

matter most

Whitaker, T. 2004

Larchmont, NY: 

Eye on Education, 

Inc

B001TJULS2

All Courses

EDU 5123 Curriculum & Instruction

EDU 5901

EDU 5902

EDU 5903

Field Experience I

Field Experience II

Field Experience III

EDU 5013 Counseling & 

Collaboration Techniques 

from a Biblical Worldview

EDU 5263 Literacy Practicum 7-12

Interactions: Collaboration 

skills for school professionals

978-0132774925Boston: Pearson.7thFriend, M., & 

Cook, L.

2013



16

17

18

19
20

22

23

24

25

A B C D E F G H I

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

EDU 5313 Child & Adolescent 

Psychology

Child and adolescent 

development: An integrated 

approach

Bjorklund, D.F, & 

Blasi, C.H.

2012 Belmont, CA: 

Wadsworth 

Cengage Learning.

9780495095637

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

Action Research: Improving 

schools and empowering 

educators

Mertler, C.A. 2014 4th Los Angeles: Sage 978-1452244426

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

Comprehensive behavior 

management: Individualized, 

classroom, and schoolwide 

approaches

Martella, R.C., 

Nelson, J.R., 

O'Reilly, M., & 

Marchand-

Martella, N.E.

2012 2nd Los Angeles: Sage 978-1412988278

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

MSE CapstoneEDU 5083

EDU 5123 Curriculum & Instruction

EDU5043 Class Action Research

EDU5033 Behavior Management



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

A B C D E F G H I

Understanding By Design McTighe, J. & 

Wiggins, G.

2005 2nd Alexandria, VA: 

Association for 

Supervision & 

Curriculum 

Development

978-1416600350

 Understanding By Design: 

Professional Development 

Workbook

McTighe, J. & 

Wiggins, G.

2005 n/a Alexandria, VA: 

Association for 

Supervision & 

Curriculum 

Development

978-0871208552

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

Elementary and Middle 

School Mathematics: 

Teaching Developmentally

Walle, J.A.V.D, 

Karp, K.S., Bay-

Williams, J.M.

2016 9th 978-0133999020                

Boston: Pearson

978-0133768930

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

Action Research: Improving 

schools and empowering 

educators

Mertler, C.A. 2014 4th Los Angeles: Sage 978-1452244426

Differentiated Instructional 

Strategies: One Size Doesn't 

Fit All

Gregory, G. H., & 

Chapman, C.

2013 3rd Thousand Oaks, CA: 

Corwin

978-1452260983

EDU5333 Secondary Education 

Methods in Content Area 

Specialties

EDU5143 Teaching Math in 

Elementary I

EDU5113 Differentiated Instruction



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

A B C D E F G H I

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

EDU5253 Literacy Practicum (K-6) Interventions that Work: A 

comprehensive intervention 

model for preventing 

reading failure in grades K-3

Dorn, L. J., & 

Soffos, C

2012 n/a Boston, MA: 

Pearson

978-0132458757

Education Assessment of 

Students, Pearson eText 

with loose-leaf version

Brookhart, S.M., 

& Nitko, A.J.

2015 7th Boston, MA: 

Pearson

978-0133830262

Assessment in Special 

Education

Pierangelo, R., & 

Guiliani, G.A.

2017 5th Boston, MA: 

Pearson

978-0134145013

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

Content-Area Conversations: 

How to Plan discussion-

based lessons for diverse 

language learners

Fisher, D., Frey, 

N., & 

Rothenberg, C.

2008 n/a Alexandria, VA: 

Association for 

Supervision & 

Curriculum 

Development

978-1416607373

Accelerating Literacy for 

Diverse Learners: Strategies 

for the common core 

classrooms, K-8

Herrera, S. 2013 n/a New York: Teachers 

College Press

978-0807754504

EDU5063 Literacy for Diverse 

Learners

EDU5053 Assessment & Evaluation 

in Education

EDU5113 Differentiated Instruction



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

A B C D E F G H I

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

Including students with 

special needs: A practical 

guide for classroom teachers

Friend, M., 

Bursuck, W.

2011 7th Boston: Pearson 978-0133564433

Lessons from my child: 

Parents' experiences of life 

with a disabled child

Dowling, C., 

Nicoll, N., 

Thomas, B.

2004 n/a Sydney: Finch 

Publishing

978-1459670068

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

Learning Mathematics in 

Elementary and Middle 

Schools: A learner-centered 

approach

Cathcart, W.G., 

Pothier, Y.M., 

Vance, J.H., & 

Bezuk, N.S.

2015 6th Boston, MA: 

Pearson

978-0133783780

Guided Math in Action: 

Building each student's 

mathematical proficiency 

with small-group instruction

Newton, N. 2013 1st New York, NY: 

Routledge

978-1596672352

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

EDU5063 Literacy for Diverse 

Learners

EDU5303 Psychology & Education 

of the Exceptional Child

EDU5153 Teaching Mathematics in 

the Elementary School II



47

48

49

50

51

A B C D E F G H I

Content Area Reading Vacca, Richard 

T., Jo Anne L 

Vacca, & 

Maryann Mraz

2011 10th Boston: Allyn and 

Bacon

978-0137050116

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

EDU 5023 Psychology of Learning

The psychology of 

effective learning and 

teaching Jarvis, M

2005

Cheltenham: 

Nelson 978-0-7487-9037-1

Heart & mind: What the 

Bible says about learning Beechick, R. 

2004

Fenton, Michigan: 

Mott Media 0-880621737

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

EDU 5223 Reading and Writing 

Across the Curriculum



52

53

54

55

56

A B C D E F G H I

EDU 5133 School Law

Department of 

Elementary and 

Secondary Education. 

(most recent edition). 

The Public School Laws 

of Missouri. Jefferson 

City, MO. This document 

may be available at your 

local school district 

office or can be accessed 

at DESE’s website:  

https://dese.mo.gov/gov

ernmental-affairs/public-

school-laws-missouri

FindLaw – Online law 

database. Cases 

referenced in the course 

syllabus texts, may 

generally be found at:  

http://www.findlaw.com

/  

EDU 5323 Elementary Education 

Methods in Content Area 

Specialties

Interdisciplinary instruction: 

A practical guide for 

elementary and middle 

school teacher,

Wood, K.E. 2005 3rd Columbus, OH: 

Merrill Prentice 

Hall.

9780131145061

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

EDU 5243 Language Acquistion and 

Development

Language Development 

in Early Childhood 

Education 

Otto, B

2017 Boston, MA: 

     Pearson.
978-0134552620

https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
https://dese.mo.gov/governmental-affairs/public-school-laws-missouri
http://www.findlaw.com/
http://www.findlaw.com/
http://www.findlaw.com/
http://www.findlaw.com/
http://www.findlaw.com/
http://www.findlaw.com/
http://www.findlaw.com/


57

58

59

A B C D E F G H I

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271

EDU 5233 Analysis and Correction 

of Reading Disabilities

Improving reading: 

Interventions, strategies, 

and resources

Johns, J. L., & 

Lenski, S. D

2010 5th

Dubuque, IA: 

Kendall Hunt. 978-0-7575-6833-6

Polishing the apple: Teacher 

devotions that offer Biblical 

insights for resolving 

conflicts and improving 

school relationships

Wyrick, E. 2013 Vol. 1 Cedar Hill, TX: 

Master's Pride Press

978-1484829271



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

J


