	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	Ι
	Course	Course Name	Book Name	Author	Year	Edition	Publisher	ISBN #	
1	Number				1	1			
	All Courses		Publication manual of the	American	2010	6th	Washington, D.C.:	978-1433805615	Luth Editor
			American Psychological	Psychological			American		
			Association	Association			Psychological		Manual
2							Association		
			A leader's heart: 365-day	Maxwell, J.C.	2005	n/a	Nashville, TN:	978-1404189478	
			devotional journal				Thomas Nelson		HIRKEY T
									L'ALCONT.
3									
4	EDU 5013	Counseling &	Interactions: Collaboration	Friend, M., &	2013	7th	Boston: Pearson.	978-0132774925	Collaboration Skills for School Professionals
5			skills for school professionals	Cook, L.					549
		from a Biblical Worldview							X
6									16×5.
7	EDU 5263	Literacy Practicum 7-12							
8									
9									
10	EDU 5901	Field Experience I							
11	EDU 5902	Field Experience II							
12	EDU 5903	Field Experience III							
13	EDU 5909	Student Teaching							
	EDU 5123	Curriculum & Instruction	Effective Instructional	Moore, K	2015	4th	Thousand Oaks,	978-148330658-2	
			Strategies				Calif.: Sage		
							Publications		Effective 4
1.4									Instructional Strategies
14					2004				Kenneth D. Moore @
			What great teachers do differently: 14 Things that	Whitaker, T.	2004			B001TJULS2	What Great Teachers Do DIFFERENTLY
			matter most				Larchmont, NY:		N N N
							Eye on Education,		
15							Inc		Todd Whitaker

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I
16			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
17	EDU 5313	Child & Adolescent Psychology	Child and adolescent development: An integrated approach	Bjorklund, D.F, & Blasi, C.H.	2012		Belmont, CA: Wadsworth Cengage Learning.	9780495095637	citize Depresent
18			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
19 20	EDU 5083	MSE Capstone							
22	EDU5043	Class Action Research	Action Research: Improving schools and empowering educators	Mertler, C.A.	2014	4th	Los Angeles: Sage	978-1452244426	Action Research Provide and
23			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
24	EDU5033	Behavior Management	Comprehensive behavior management: Individualized, classroom, and schoolwide approaches	Martella, R.C., Nelson, J.R., O'Reilly, M., & Marchand- Martella, N.F.	2012	2nd	Los Angeles: Sage	978-1412988278	Comprehensive Behavior Management
25			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	Ι
26	EDU5333	Secondary Education Methods in Content Area Specialties	Understanding By Design	McTighe, J. & Wiggins, G.	2005	2nd	Alexandria, VA: Association for Supervision & Curriculum	978-1416600350	Annual Alfred
27			Understanding By Design: Professional Development Workbook	McTighe, J. & Wiggins, G.	2005	n/a	Development Alexandria, VA: Association for Supervision & Curriculum Development	978-0871208552	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
28			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	
29	EDU5143	Teaching Math in Elementary I	Elementary and Middle School Mathematics: Teaching Developmentally	Walle, J.A.V.D, Karp, K.S., Bay- Williams, J.M.	2016	9th	978-0133999020 Boston: Pearson	978-0133768930	
30			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
31			Action Research: Improving schools and empowering educators	Mertler, C.A.	2014	4th	Los Angeles: Sage	978-1452244426	Action Better Me
32	EDU5113	Differentiated Instruction	Differentiated Instructional Strategies: One Size Doesn't Fit All	Gregory, G. H., & Chapman, C.	2013	3rd	Thousand Oaks, CA: Corwin	978-1452260983	Differentiated Instructional Strategies Ore Gas DecemTR AI

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I
33			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
34	EDU5253	Literacy Practicum (K-6)	Interventions that Work: A comprehensive intervention model for preventing reading failure in grades K-3	Dorn, L. J., & Soffos, C	2012	n/a	Boston, MA: Pearson	978-0132458757	
35	EDU5053	Assessment & Evaluation in Education	Education Assessment of Students, Pearson eText with loose-leaf version	Brookhart, S.M., & Nitko, A.J.	2015	7th	Boston, MA: Pearson	978-0133830262	
36			Assessment in Special Education	Pierangelo, R., & Guiliani, G.A.	2017	5th	Boston, MA: Pearson	978-0134145013	Assessment and the second seco
37			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
38	EDU5063	Literacy for Diverse Learners	Content-Area Conversations: How to Plan discussion- based lessons for diverse language learners	Fisher, D., Frey, N., & Rothenberg, C.	2008	n/a	Alexandria, VA: Association for Supervision & Curriculum Development	978-1416607373	Conversalions
39			Accelerating Literacy for Diverse Learners: Strategies for the common core classrooms, K-8	Herrera, S.	2013	n/a	New York: Teachers College Press	978-0807754504	ACCELERATING UTERACY FOR DIVERSE LEARNERS EARNERS

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	Ι
40			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	
41	EDU5303	Psychology & Education of the Exceptional Child	Including students with special needs: A practical guide for classroom teachers	Friend, M., Bursuck, W.	2011	7th	Boston: Pearson	978-0133564433	LODILLA'VERON
42			Lessons from my child: Parents' experiences of life with a disabled child	Dowling, C., Nicoll, N., Thomas, B.	2004	n/a	Sydney: Finch Publishing	978-1459670068	
43			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
44	EDU5153	Teaching Mathematics in the Elementary School II	Learning Mathematics in Elementary and Middle Schools: A learner-centered approach	Cathcart, W.G., Pothier, Y.M., Vance, J.H., & Bezuk, N.S.	2015	6th	Boston, MA: Pearson	978-0133783780	Learning Mathematics Rememby and Mathematics
45			Guided Math in Action: Building each student's mathematical proficiency with small-group instruction	Newton, N.	2013	1st	New York, NY: Routledge	978-1596672352	R. NICKI NEWTON
46			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I
	EDU 5223	Reading and Writing	Content Area Reading	Vacca, Richard	2011	10th	Boston: Allyn and	978-0137050116	Content Area Reading
		Across the Curriculum		T., Jo Anne L			Bacon		0
				Vacca, &					T TELE
47				Marvann Mraz					ICHINE L. MICCA DE ANNI L. VACCA
			Polishing the apple: Teacher	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX:	978-1484829271	THE APPLE
			devotions that offer Biblical				Master's Pride Press		(m)
			insights for resolving						
			conflicts and improving						Prevente descriptions court offers Basic as designed of the Albert Model Compared and the second of the Albert Model
48			school relationships						ELDERINE WYRICK
10	EDU 5023	Psychology of Learning			2005				The psychology of effective learning and
		.,							
			The psychology of						
			effective learning and				Cheltenham:		B B B
49			teaching	Jarvis, M			Nelson	978-0-7487-9037-1	Not Arris
13					2004				HEART
									& MIND What the Bible Savs About Learning
									Ruth Beechick
F.0			Heart & mind: What the	Deceliale D			Fenton, Michigan: Mott Media	0.000004707	<b>**</b> <u>**</u>
50				Beechick, R.				0-880621737	
			Polishing the apple: Teacher	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	,	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
			devotions that offer Biblical				Master's Pride Press		
			insights for resolving						
			conflicts and improving						Transita Divertions Fair Office Romman State of Application
			school relationships						ELDERINE WYRICK
51									

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	Ι
	EDU 5133	School Law							
			Department of						
			Elementary and						
			Secondary Education.						
			(most recent edition).						
			The Public School Laws						
			of Missouri. Jefferson						
			City, MO. This document						
			<u>may be available at your</u> local school district						
			office or can be accessed						
			at DESE's website:						
			https://dese.mo.gov/gov						
			ernmental-affairs/public-						
			school-laws-missouri						
52									
			FindLaw – Online law						
			database. Cases						
			referenced in the course						
			<u>syllabus texts, may</u>						
			generally be found at:						
			http://www.findlaw.com						
53			L						
	EDU 5323	Elementary Education	Interdisciplinary instruction:	Wood, K.E.	2005	3rd	Columbus, OH:	9780131145061	Interdisciplinary Instruction remember 2019 March 1999
		Methods in Content Area	A practical guide for				Merrill Prentice		A CONTRACT
		Specialties	elementary and middle				Hall.		L 22 3
54			school teacher,						Badyn F. Manel
			Polishing the apple: Teacher	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX:	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
			devotions that offer Biblical				Master's Pride Press		
			insights for resolving						All provide and provide.
55			conflicts and improving						ELDERINE WYRICK
	EDU 5243	Language Acquistion and	Language Development		2017		Boston, MA:	978-0134552620	LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT
		Development	in Early Childhood				Pearson.		RESULT CONSISTENCE RESILIENT
			Education						
56				Otto, B					
50				Сщо, D					V. Franson

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I
57			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE
58	EDU 5233	Analysis and Correction of Reading Disabilities	Improving reading: Interventions, strategies, and resources	Johns, J. L., & Lenski, S. D	2010	5th	Dubuque, IA: Kendall Hunt.	978-0-7575-6833-6	
59			Polishing the apple: Teacher devotions that offer Biblical insights for resolving conflicts and improving school relationships	Wyrick, E.	2013	Vol. 1	Cedar Hill, TX: Master's Pride Press	978-1484829271	POLISHING THE APPLE

	J
1	
2	
3	
4 5	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	